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KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 11 SEPTEMBER 2020

1. a) Kuntighat Branch
A/c. No. 0844250024462, 0844306822413

b) M/s. Uma Enterprise

c) M/s. Uma Enterprise
Prop. Shri Sanjay Ghosh, S/o. Shri Siba
Prosad Ghosh, Vill. Gajaghanta, Palpara,
P. O. & P .S. Mogra Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712148

Shri Siba Prosad Ghosh
S/o. Late Sailendra Nath Ghosh
Vill. Gajaghanta, Palpara, P. O. & P .S. Mogra
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712148.

All the part and parcel of 3 Cottahs 6
Chittaks 17 sq.ft. Bastu land (more or less)
and construction thereon, lying and
situated at District and DSR Hooghly, P. S.
Mogra, J. L. No 41, Mouza Gajaghanta, R.
S. Khatian No. 284, Dag No. 345/589 and
345/590, R. S. Khatian No. 407. The
property is registered vide Deed No I-3356
of 1986. The property stands in the
name of Shri Siba Prosad Ghosh.

Date : 11.09.2020

Place : Serampore

Hooghly Circle Office, 23A, Rai M C Lahiri Bahadur Street, P. O. Serampore, Hooghly (WB), Pin - 712201. Email id: recvhgly@unitedbank.co.in

TERMS AND CONDITIONS : The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further
conditions:
1. The properties are being sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is' and 'Whatever there is' basis.
2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorized Officer, but the Authorized

Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.
3. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://www.mstcecommerce.com on 29.09.2020 @11:30A.M.
4. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer www.ibapi.in, www.mstcecommerce.com, https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app &

www.pnbindia.in

a) 30.03.2019

b) Rs. 29,40,148.28
as on 31-01-2019
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 22.07.2019

d) Physical

a) Rs. 25.00 Lacs

b) Rs. 2.50 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.25 Lacs

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS (Online / Hard Copy) ON OR BEFORE 25.09.2020. (UPTO TIME : 11.30 A. M. to 05.00 P. M.)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest
Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the
Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical / symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the
respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://www.ibapi.in). The General Public is invited to bid either personally
or by duly authorised agent.

Description of the Immovable
Properties Mortgaged /

Owner's Name
[Mortgagers of the Property(ies)]

Lot
No.

a) Name of the Branch and

Account No.

b) Name of the Account

c) Name & Addresses of the

Borrower / Guarantors

a) Reserve Price
(Rs. in Lacs)

b) EMD (Last Date of
Deposit of EMD)

c) Bid Increase
Amount

a) Dt. of Demand Notice U/S
13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002

b) Outstanding Amount
c) Possession Date U/S 13(4)

of SARFAESI Act 2002
d) Nature of Possession

Date / Time
of

E - Auction

2. a) Pandua Branch
A/c. No. 0166250313735

b) M/s. Gupta Muri Atta & Chaki,
Masala Product

c) M/s. Gupta Muri Atta & Chaki,
Masala Product

Prop. Sri Ratan Gupta,
S/o. Sri Gopal Chandra Gupta,
Kulti More (DVC), P. O. Sarai,
P. S. Pandua Dist. Hooghly,
Pin - 712149.

Smt. Manju Gupta (Guarantor)
W/o. Sri Ratan Gupta,
Kulti More (Dighir Utterpara),
P.O. & P.S. Pandua
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712149.

Property - I : All that piece & parcel of
bastu land measuring 02 Kattah 14
Chhatak 10 Sq. ft. (more or less) situated
at Mouza- Sarai, J. L. No. 39, L. R. Khatian
No. 1330, R. S. & L. R. Plot No. 2379 lying
with Ambit Sarai Tinna Gram Panchayet,
P. S. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly. The property
stands in the name of Sri Ratan Gupta
vide Deed No. I-1072 of 2007. Butted and
bounded by On the North by - Land of
Kiyamuddin, On the South by - Land of A.
Halder, On the East by - Pucca Road, On
the West by - Land of Natua.

Property - II : All that piece and parcel of
bastu land measuring 08 Decimal (more or
less) situated at Mouza-Sarai, J. L. No. 39,
L. R. Khatian No.1932, L. R. Plot No. 2424
lying within the Ambit of Sarai Tinna Gram
Panchayet, P. S. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly.
The property stands in the name of Smt
Manju Gupta, W/o, Sri Ratan gupta vide
Deed No. I-1685 of 2011. Butted and
bounded by On the North by - Land of
Firoza Bibi, On the South by - Land of
Ratan Gupta, On the East by - Agricultural
land, On the West by - Land of Adibasi.

a) 06.02.2019

b) Rs. 26,27,791.70
as on 31-01-2019
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 11.04.2019

d) Physical

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

3. a) Kuntighat Branch
A/c. No. 0844306819473

b) M/s. Halder Trading

c) M/s. Halder Trading
Prop. Smt. Srabani Halder
W/o. Sri Hrishikesh Halder, Vill. Haseda
Basatitala, P. O. & P. S. Mogra
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712148

Shri Dilip Kumar Halder (Guarantor)
Vill. Mograganj, P.O. & P. S. Mogra
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712148.

All that piece and parcel of the property
consisting of Bastu land measuring 5
Decimal and two storied residential
property there on built up in area
measuring 1080 sqft(more or less)
situated at Mouza: Hansghara, J. L.
No 21, R. S. Khatian No. 683, L. R.
Khatian No. 905 (after mutation), R. S.
& L. R. Dag No. 527/1251 under Mogra
1 No. Gram Panchayat , P. S.- Mogra,
Distt. Hooghly. The property is
registered vide Deed No. I - 8243 of
1980.The property is owned by Shri
Dilip Kumar Halder.

a) 27.05.2016

b) Rs. 4,37,097.00
as on 30-09-2014
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 13.08.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

4. a) Rishra Branch
A/c. No. 0159210008679

b) M/s. Singh Transport Junction

c) M/s. Singh Transport Junction
Prop. Shri Raju Kumar Singh
S/o. Shri Hausala Prasad Singh,
6, Old G. T. Road, Bagkhal,
P. O. & P. S. Rishra, Dist. Hooghly
Pin - 712248.

Shri Raju Kumar Singh
S/o. Hausala Prasad Singh
7/C, J. L. Nehru Sarani, P. O. Konnagar
P. S. Uttarpara, Distt. Hooghly, Pin - 712235.

Shri Hausala Prasad Singh (Guarantor)
S/o. Late Karambir Singh
6, Old G. T. Road, Bagkhal,
P. O. & P. S. Rishra
Distt. Hooghly, Pin - 712248.

Shri Hausala Prasad Singh
S/o. Late Karambir Singh,
7/C, J. L. Nehru Sarani, P. O. Konnagar,
P. S. Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712235.

All that part and parcel of the property
consisting of Bastu land and building
measuring about 3 Cottah 15 Chattack 8
sq. ft. (more or less) situated at Mouza:
Konnagar, J. L. No. 7, R. S. Khatian Nos.
3900 & 5003, L. R. Khatian No. 10728, R.
S. Plot Nos. 5003, 5588 & 5587, L. R. Plot
No. 9611 lying within ambit of Konnagar
Municipality, Holding No. 7/C, J. L. Nehru
Sarani, P. O. Konnagar, P. S.Uttarpara,
Distt. Hooghly, Pin - 712235. The property
is registered at the office of ADSR
Serampore vide Deed No. I-3769 for the
year 1983. Property stands in the name
of Shri Hausala Prasad Singh,
Guarantor.

a) 06.07.2019

b) Rs. 7,28,798.20
as on 30-06-2019
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 19.09.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

5. a) Pandua Branch
A/c. No. 0166210308069

b) M/s. Shree Hari Enterprise

c) M/s. Shree Hari Enterprise
Prop. Ashit Baran Mondal, Vill. Goara,
P.O. Simlagarh P. S. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly

Sri Bhabesh Chandra Mondal (Guarantor)
S/o. Sri Manoranjan Mondal, Vill. Goara,
P. O. Simlagarh, P. S. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly

Sri Mukunda Mondal (Guarantor)
S/o. Sri Manoranjan Mondal, Vill. Goara,
P. O. Simlagarh, P. S. Pandua, Dist. Hooghly

All that part and parcel of land & building
of (1) Shri Bhabesh Chandra Mondal, (2)
Shri MukundaMondal & (3) Shri Ashit
Baran Mondal under Mouza : Gaora within
Simlagarh Vitasine Gram Panchayet, P. S.
Pandua, Distt. Hooghly, J. L. No. 53, R. S.
Khatian No. 475, Hal L. R. Khatian
Nos. 1142, 1143 & 1144, R. S. Dag No. 971
corresponding to Hal L. R. Dag No. 1085 of
area 2.85 satak, land type : Bastu vide
Sale Deed No. 0911 of 2013.

a) 31.10.2016

b) Rs. 2,22,832.03
as on 30-09-2016
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 11.04.2019

d) Physical

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

6. a) Nabagram Branch
A/c. No. 0161250009171

b) M/s. Rajendra and Raja Enterprise

c) M/s. Rajendra and Raja Enterprise
Prop. Shri Ranjan Gharami
185/395, Rajib Gandhi Road, P. O. Konnagar,
P. S. Uttarpara, Distt. Hooghly, Pin - 712235.

Smt. Parinita Gharami
W/o. Shri RanjanGharami, 185/395, Rajib
Gandhi Road, P. O. Konnagar, P. S. Uttarpara
Distt. Hooghly, Pin - 712235.

All the part and parcel of Bastu land
measuring 1 Cottah 11 Chitacks 05 sq. ft.
(more or less) out of total Bastu land
measuring 01 Cottah 14 Chitaks along
with pucca one storied building measuring
522 sq. ft. (more or less) standing thereon,
comprised in C. S and R. S. Dag No. 2119,
L. O. P. No. 903 lying within Mouza:
Konnagar, J. L. No. 7, being Municipal
Holding No. 185/395, Rajib Gandhi Road,
Konnagar, within the ambit of Konnagar
Municipality under P. S. Uttarpara, Distt.
Hooghly, Pin - 712235. The property is
registered vide Deed No. I-6404 of 2011.
The property stands in the name of
Shri Ranjan Gharami.

a) 06.02.2019

b) Rs. 15,84,422.60
as on 31-01-2019
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 20.06.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

7. a) Uttarpara Branch
A/c. No. 0163250029573

b) M/s. Pranab Agency

c) M/s. Pranab Agency,
Prop. Sri Pranab Ghosh,
30/B/1, Sitalatala Lane, Hindmotor,
P. S. Uttarpara, Dist- Hooghly, Pin - 712233.

Smt. Amiya Ghosh (Guarantor)
W/o. Sri Paresh Chandra Ghosh
107, Sitalatala Lane, Hindmotor,
P. S. Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712233.

All that piece and parcel of land measuring
02 Cottah & double storied building
thereon situated at 107, Sitalatala Lane,
Hindmotor, Mouza - Kotrung, J. L. No. 8, L.
R. Khatian No. 202, R. S. Khatian No. 1211
& 1212, R. S. Dag No. 1370/3167 under
P.S.Uttarpara, Distt Hooghly, W. B.
Property is owned by Smt Amiya
Ghosh, W/o. Sri Paresh Chandra Ghosh
vide Deed No. I-9909 dated 14.12.1967.
Butted and bounded by : On the North
by- Property of Mr. Manoj Dey, On the
South by - Property of Mr. Bipad Bhanjan
Khan, On the East by - Property of Mr.
Bijoy Kumar Paul, on the West by - 6ft.
wide common passage & partly by the
property of Mr. Harendra Nath Ghosh.

a) 03.05.2019

b) Rs. 68,44,303.99
as on 30-04-2019
+ Interest and other
charges from the
date of NPA

c) 12.07.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

8. a) Serampore Branch
A/c. No. 0155250035389

b) M/s. Green Life Care

c) M/s. Green Life Care,
Prop. Sri Goutam Baidya,
42/1/10 Rishi Bankim Sarani, P. S. Serampore
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712201.

Equitable mortgage of Shop Room No.
G11 measuring 144 Sq. ft situated at
Holding No. 42/1/10, Rishi Bankim Sarani
under Ward No. 8 of Serampore
Municipality, P. S. Serampore, Distt.
Hooghly. The property is registered vide
Deed No. I-07717 of 2008. The property
is owned by Sri Goutam Baidya.

a) 14.01.2019

b) Rs. 16,10,623.00
as on 31-12-2018
+ Interest and other charges
from the date of NPA

c) 29.04.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

9. a) Serampore Branch
A/c. No. 0155250036041

b) M/s. K. P. Drugs

c) M/s. K. P. Drugs
Prop. Sri Tapan Kumar Baidya
42/1/11 Rishi Bankim Sarani, P. S. Serampore
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712203.

Equitable mortgage of Shop Room No.
G12 measuring 164 Sq. ft situated at
Holding No. 42/1/11, Rishi Bankim Sarani
under Serampore Municipality, P. S.
Serampore, Distt. Hooghly. The property is
registered vide Deed No. I-2045 of 2013.
The property is owned by Sri Tapan
Kumar Baidya.

a) 10.01.2019

b) Rs. 12,87,302.50
as on 31-12-2018

+ Interest and other charges
from the date of NPA

c) 29.04.2019

d) Symbolic

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

10. a) Rishra Morepukur Branch
A/c. No. 0857210004558

b) M/s. Rishra Electronics

c) M/s. Rishra Electronics,
Partners : Sk. Sabir Ali & Sri Avijit Saha
3/1/27, Dr B.C Roy Sarani, P. O. Rishra,
P. S. Rishra, Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712250.

Sk. Sabir Ali
S/o. Sk. Babar Ali, 72, Karl marx Sarani,
P. O. Morepukur, P. S. Rishra,
Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712250

Sri Avijit Saha
3/B/184, Dr. B. C. Roy Sarani,
P. O. + P. S. Rishra, Dist.Hooghly
Pin - 712250.

Equitable Mortgage of Shop Room named
as “Rishra Electronics”, in the ground floor
(Northern Side) at Holding No. 3/1/27,
Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy Sarani, Mouza-
Rishra, P. S. Rishra, Dist. Hooghly, Deed-
I-7315 of 2008, J. L No. 27, R. S. Khatian
Nos. 15051 & 15052, L. R. Dag No. 9344,
Area- 665 Sq. ft., Land type - Bastu in the
name of SkAkbarAli & SriAvijit Saha.

29-09-2020
11:30 A. M.
onwards

a) 04.04.2017

b) Rs. 28,95,769.55
as on 31-03-2017

+ Interest and other charges
from the date of NPA

c) 09.06.2017

d) Physical

(Govt. of India Undertaking)

UnitedOriental

E-AUCTION
SALE

NOTICE

For Property - I

a) Rs. 6.38 Lacs

b) Rs. 0.64 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 22.91 Lacs

b) Rs. 2.29 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 15.52 Lacs

b) Rs. 1.55 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 3.66 Lacs

b) Rs. 0.37 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 25.70 Lacs

b) Rs. 2.57 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.25 Lacs

a) Rs. 19.90 Lacs

b) Rs. 1.99 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 5.40 Lacs

b) Rs. 0.54 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 6.15 Lacs

b) Rs. 0.62 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

a) Rs. 33.57 Lacs

b) Rs. 3.36 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.25 Lacs

For Property - II

a) Rs. 19.81 Lacs

b) Rs. 1.98 Lacs
(25.09.2020)

c) Rs. 0.10 Lacs

E-NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO 05/2020-21 & No 06/2020-21

Soil Conservation-DPAP, Jhargram is inviting bids for

“Plantation/Supply of fishery inputs/RIR birds etc

i n J h a r g r a m D i s t r i c t ”

Last date of submission of bid (online) 16/09/2020 up

to 4:00 PM.
The tender document can be downloaded from

on 09/09/2020 after 5.00 P.M.www.wbtenders.gov.in
Sd/-

Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admn.)
Soil Conservation-DPAP, Jhargram

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line
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Kolkata Friday September 11, 2020

Arthik Lipi, Page 9

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ 10 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚≠  ~Ñ˛!›˛
Ó,£ì˛ñ =Ó̊&c˛ô)í≈ñ ¢yÇfl ,̨Ò!ì˛Ñ˛ ̨ô!Ó̊Óì≈̨ ò
á›˛ˆÏäÈ ÈÙÈ ~Ñ˛!›˛ ̂ ãòyÓ˚ ̂ ãˆÏv˛ xyõÓ˚y
!Ñ˛ä%È ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ ˆîˆÏÖ!äÈñ ì˛ˆÏÓ
≤Ã¢y!Ó˚ì˛ £ˆÏFäÈ– õ£yõyÓ˚#!›˛
xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖÓ˚ õˆÏì˛y ~ÓÇ òì%˛ò
ˆúyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ˆîÖy £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ö˛ˆÏú
≤ÃãˆÏß√Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛òˆÏÑ˛ cÓ˚y!ß∫ì˛

¢Ó≈y!ïÑ˛ ÓƒÓ£*ì˛ £zˆÏõy!ã¢ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÎ˚

£zÈÙÈîÓ˚˛ôˆÏeÓ˚ !ÓK˛!Æ

ˆÓ̊úÁ Ï̂Î̊ ̃ Óî%ƒ!ì˛Ñ˛#Ñ˛Ó̊í
!òv z̨ ãú˛ôy£z=!v˛̧ S!¢!¶˛ú £z!O!òÎ̊y!Ó̊Ç !v˛˛ôy›≈̨ Ï̂õr›˛V

1.

2. îÓ˚˛ôˆÏeÓ˚ ïÓ˚ò ˆÖyúy

3. îÓ˚˛ôˆÏeÓ˚ !Ó¶˛yÜ !¢!¶˛úÈÙÈ£z!O!òÎ˚y!Ó˚Ç
4. !Ó!v˛Ç !¢ˆÏfi›˛õ !¢Dú ˛ôƒyˆÏÑ˛›˛

5. !Ó!v˛Ç fi›˛y£zú ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ îÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏì˛ƒÑ˛ !¢!v˛v˛zˆÏúÓ˚

6. !Ó!v˛Ç £zv˛z!ò›˛ v z̨̨ ô Ï̂Ó̊/!ò Ï̂â˛/¢õ¶˛y Ï̂Ó

7. !ÓK˛y˛ôˆÏòÓ˚ õ)úƒ
8.

£zÈÈÙÈîÓ̊˛ôe òÇ. xyÓ˚È£zÈÙÈ~òˆÏã!˛ôÈÙÈîÓ˚˛ôeÈÙÈ£z~ò!ã!ãÈÙÈv˛Óœ$!›˛ÈÙÈ224

îÓ˚˛ôe ò!Ì õ)úƒ Sxy£z~òxyÓ˚V
9.

10000.00 ›˛yÑ˛y Sˆö˛Ó˚Í Ï̂ÎyÜƒ ò Ï̂£V
40558446.38 ›˛yÑ˛y.

ÓyÎ˚òyÑ,˛ì˛ xÌ≈ Sxy£z~òxyÓ˚V 352800.00

10. îÓ˚˛ôe ÓˆÏı˛Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö Á ¢õÎ˚ 05.10.2020 ̂ Óúy 12.00›˛yÎ̊

11. ¢õyˆÏÆÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚¢#õy 06 õy¢
12. ˜Óïì˛yÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚¢#õy 45 !îò

13. Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ òyõ ≠ ˆúyÎ˚yÓ˚ ›˛∆yÑ˛ xyÓ˚Á!ÓÈÙÈÓ˚ xï#ò ˆÑ˛~õ 5/9ÈÙÈ6/0 ~òˆÏã!˛ôÈÙÈ~¢!ã£zv˛zˆÏã ~ÓÇ xyÓ˚Á!ÓÈÙÈÓ˚ xï#ò 08/0ÈÙÈ1
!Ñ˛ˆÏúy!õ›˛yÓ˚ ~¢!ã£zv˛zˆÏãÈÙÈ!ã~ú~õ~ÈÙÈÓ˚ xï#ˆÏò !î ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚ £zˆÏúÑ˛!›˛∆!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛üò ÁÎ˚yÑ≈˛ Ñ˛y!›˛£yÓ˚ !v˛!¶˛üò òÌ≈ ö�˛r›˛ ˆÓ˚úÁˆÏÎ˚
S@˘Ã&˛ôÈÙÈ150/~V–
14. v˛z_´ !ÓK˛!Æ ~ÓÇ !ÓÓÓí# ¢õyˆÏÆÓ˚ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚ ãyòy ÎyˆÏÓ ≠ www.ireps.gov.inÈÙÈ~–

!â˛ö˛   ≤Ã Ï̂ãQ !v˛ Ï̂Ó̊QÓ̊ S£z!O!òÎ̊y!Ó̊ÇV
ˆÓ̊úÁ Ï̂Î̊  £ẑ ÏúÑ˛!› ∆̨!ö˛ Ï̂Ñ˛üò/!òv z̨ ãú˛ôy£z=!v˛̧

¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛Ó˚ Ó˚y‹T…˛ô!ì˛Ó˚  ì˛Ó˚ö˛ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛

ÚÚ@˘Ãy£Ñ˛ˆÏîÓ˚ ̂ ¢ÓyÎ˚ £y!¢õ%ˆÏÖÛÛ
PR/518/2020/ ANU

ˆë˛úyÖì˛ !›˛ ̂ Ñ˛y¡ôy!ò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ã. x!ö˛¢≠ 4ñ v˛É Ó˚yˆÏãw ≤Ã¢yî ¢Ó˚í#ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700001

CIN:L15492WB1917PLC002894
Phone no.91-33-2230-4351, Fax: 91-33-2230-7555

E-mail:sweta.dhelakhat@gmail.com/Website:www.dhelakhat.com

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚  ˛ô«˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛
ˆë˛úyÖì˛ !›˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò  !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

Ó˚yˆÏÑ˛ü õƒyÑ˛ÁÎ˚yò˛
 !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

(DIN : 01328442)
ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 06 xyÜfi›˛ 2020
fl įyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

30 ã%òñ2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛
xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚Óí# (_l˘ ªOÙÁEıÁÃ̂ )

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢ ¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ̊

30.06.2020 30.03.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!ÓÓÓ̊í

ˆõy›˛ Ó̊yãfl ∫̨  140.12 512.08 286.22 1999.21
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ S38.60V S317.21V S9.89V 5.52
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ S38.60V S323.15V S9.89V S0.42V
ˆõy›˛ ì%˛úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò S33.36V S285.41V S9.41V 20.55
≤ÃˆÏîÎ˚ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 39.28 39.28 39.28 39.28
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈V

S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ S9.83V S82.27V S2.52V S0.11V
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ S9.83V S82.27V S2.52V S0.11V

o‹TÓƒ ≠
1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú 9 ̂ ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xò%!¤˛ì˛ !òÓ˚#!«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛
myÓ˚y ̨ôÎ≈yˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
2. xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 30 ã%òñ 2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚
xï#ˆÏò ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó Sˆ«˛e#Î˚ îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò
2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òï≈yÓ˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– v˛z_´ !ÓÓÓ˚í# ̨ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ ̂ Ñ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛≠
www.dhelakhat.com- ~  ̨ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

Ó˚yÎ˚v˛yÑ˛ !¢!u˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN : L65993 WB1900PLC001417

ˆÓ̊!ã x!ö˛¢ ≠ 4ñ v˛É Ó̊y Ï̂ãw  ≤Ã¢yî ¢Ó̊í#ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 001
Email id : rydak.cs@gmail.com, Website : /www.rydaksyndicate.com

Phone No. (033) 2230-4351/Fax : (+91) 33 2230-7555

fl įyò≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y
ì˛y!Ó̊Ö≠ 09.09.2020

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ̨ô«˛ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛
Ó˚yÎ˚v˛yÑ˛ !¢!u˛ Ï̂Ñ˛›˛ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛

Ó˚yã!Ó®Ó˚ !¢Ç
˛ô)í≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

(DIN  : 06931916)

30 ã%òñ2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛
xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚Óí# (_l˘ ªOÙÁEıÁÃ̂ )

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢ ¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ̊

30.06.2020 30.032020 30.06.2020 31.03.2020
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!ÓÓÓ̊í

ˆõy›˛ Ó̊yãfl ∫̨  1619.48 2057.21 2001.91     10427.29
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ 200.25 S972.09V 76.57 154.06
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ 200.25 S1009.92V 76.57 116.23

ˆõy›˛ ì%˛úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò 195.01 S1022.29V 73.70 95.27
≤ÃˆÏîÎ˚ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 97.31 97.31 97.31 97.31
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈V
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ 20.59 S103.77V 7.88 11.95
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ 20.59 S103.77V 7.88 11.95

30 ã%òñ2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ ~Ñ˛!eì˛
xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚Óí#

(_l˘ ªOÙÁEıÁÃ̂ )

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢ ¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ̊

30.06.2020 30.032020 30.06.2020 31.03.2020
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!ÓÓÓ̊í

ˆõy›˛ Ó̊yãfl ∫̨  1619.48 2057.21 2001.91     10427.29
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ 200.25 S972.09V 76.57 154.06
!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ 200.25 S1009.92V 76.57 116.23
ˆõy›˛ ì%˛úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò 195.01 S1022.29V 73.70 95.27

≤ÃˆÏîÎ˚ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 97.31 97.31 97.31 97.31
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈V
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ 20.59 S103.77V 7.88 11.95
ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ›˛yÑ˛yV õ)ú Á !õ◊ 20.59 S103.77V 7.88 11.95

o‹TÓƒ≠
1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú 9 ̂ ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xò%!¤˛ì˛ !òÓ˚#!«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛
myÓ˚y ̨ôÎ≈yˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
2. xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 30 ã%òñ 2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚
xï#ˆÏò ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó Sˆ«˛e#Î˚ îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò
2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òï≈yÓ˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– v˛z_´ !ÓÓÓ˚í# ̨ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ ̂ Ñ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛≠
www.rydaksyndicate.com ~  ̨ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

NIT NO:3 OF 2020-2021 OF
ADA (SC) DIAMOND

HARBOUR
Sealed tenders are hereby
invited for supply of Group A:
Various items of fishery and
Group B: various items of
poultry farming under the
scheme RAD NMSA 2019-
2020 under the jurisdiction of
ADA(SC), Diamond
Harbour.Last date of
application, issuance,
dropping & opening of
tenderes are 16.09.2020 upto
16:00 hours, 18.09.2020 upto
16:00 hours, 21.09.2020 upto
14:00 hours & 21.09.2020 at
15:00 hrs respectively.All
other necessary information
about the same will be
available at the O/O Assistant
Director of Agriculture(Soil
Conservation), Diamond
Harbour during office hours

Sd/-
Samrat Bhattacharjee,
Assistant Director of

Agriculture,
(Soil Conservation)
Diamond Harbour.

Notice (Abridge) No.02/
AE(RSD)/20-21

Assistant Engineer,
Rampurhat Sub-Division, PHE
Dte, Rampurhat, Birbhum
invites tender for different
works within the district of
Birbhum from bonafide and
reliable Agency having similar
experience and competency
for the work of
P.H.E.Dte.Details will be
available in the Office Notice
Board of the undersigned and
also from the PHE
website''www.wbphed.gov.in"

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

Rampurhat Sub-Division
Public Health

Engineering Dte.

I, Biswajit Bauri s/o. Lt. Bhola
Nath Bauri, R/o Khoshnagar,

Domhani Bazar, P. O.
Domohani. Dist Paschim
Bardhaman declare vide an

affidavit executive Magistrate
Asansol court on 13-08-2020

That Biswajit Bauri is good
name and I have also known as
Mintu bauri i.e nickname.

Biswajit Bauri and mintu Bauri
is the same and one identical

person.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Niraj Kumar s/o Sunil Kumar,
residing at aradanga,
Ushagram p/o Asansol dist.
Paschim Bardhaman, are here
by solemnly declare that Shruti

Satyarthi is my daughter and
her birth certificate regs no.
2005/03446 at 25.04.2005 her
d. O. B  wrongly declared as
13.03.2005 in place of

13.03.2006. Vide affidavit
executive megistrate asansol
court

AFFIDAVIT

ºõ ¢Ç Ï̂üyïò#
Üì˛ 03/09/2020 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ≤ÃÑ˛y!üì˛ !£®%fl˛iyò
!›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆ›˛ ∆!v˛Ç ˆÑ˛yÇ !úÉÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !ÓK˛y˛ôˆÏò
!ÓÓÓ˚í# 5 òÇÈÙ È~Ó˚ ÚÚˆõy›˛ ì % ˛úò#Î ˚ xyÎ˚
¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò ì%˛úò#Î˚ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò
SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚V ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò xyÎ˚
SÑ˛ˆ ÏÓ ˚Ó ˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚VÛÛ 1õ Ñ˛úˆÏõ 113.74 ~Ó˚
˛ô!Ó˚ÓˆÏì≈˛13.74 ˛ô!v˛¸ˆÏì˛ ££zˆÏÓ– ºˆÏõÓ˚ ãòƒ
î%É!Öì˛–

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Sealed tender are invited by
The Assistant Engineer,
Habra Sub-Division, Social
Sector, P.W.Dte. for N.I.T. No.
08AE/Habra of 2020-21.Last
date of Application for
permission on 21.09.2020 up
to 12.30 P.M. All other
information will be available
from the office of The
Assistant Engineer, Habra
Sub-Division, Social Sector,
P.W.Dte./Office Notice Board.

Sd/-
(Niranjan Mallick)

Assistant Engineer
Habra Sub-Division

Social Sector, P.W. Dte.

Office of the

Tarda    Gram    Panchayat
Tarda Bazar, Post - Tarda, P.S.- K.I.C.,

Dist.- South 24 Parganas Pin- 743330

NIT No : TAR/80/20 Dated. 10.09.2020

Sd/-
Prodhan

Tarda  Gram Panchayat.

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Tender is invited from the

experienced and resourceful bidders

for execution of the work(s). Name

of work : Construction of High Mast

Light at Tarda Bazar under Tarda Gram

Panchayat at Sansad-XV.  Source of

Fund : BEUP. Last Date & Time of

Submission of Application :

18.09.2020 01:00 PM. Last Date of

Sale of Tender Form : 18.09.2020

12:00 Noon. Last Date of Dropping of

Sealed Tender Form : 18.09.2020

02:00 PM. Date of Opening of Tender

: 18.09.2020  03.00 PM.  All other

details information will be had from

the Office Notice Board.

I,RAJA RAM ROUTH, S/O LT.

BIJORAM RAUTH, R/O C-6 ESI

HOSPITAL, SENRELEIGH

ROAD P.S.ASANSOL(N) PIN-

713305 W.B.DECLARE THAT I

AM THE PROPRIETOR OF

RIDHIMA MOTHER

AMBULANCE SERVICE.AS

PER  AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THE

NOTARY PUBLIC AT

ASANSOL COURT ON 9 SEPT.

2020 NOW MD.MURTUJA

HUSSAIN IS ONE OF THE

PARTNER OF THE RIDHIMA

MOTHER  AMBULANCE.

AFFIDAVIT

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Executive Engineer, I & W
Dte. Durgapur Mechanical &
Electrical Division is hereby
invited sealed Quotation for
the following Notice Inviting
Quotation No.-01 of 2020-
21 of EE/DM &ED  for
''Supplying one no.
Commercial Non A.C. car on
daily rental basis with driver
for the office of the Executive
Engineer, Durgapur M & E
Division".Last date of
application :16.09.2020 at
3.00 P.M and date of opening:
22.09.2020 at 3.30 P.M.
Detailed NIQ can be obtained
from the website https://
wbiwd.gov.in/and office
Notice Board.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Durgapur Mechanical &
Electrical Division

Durgapur-02, Paschim
Bardhaman

E-TENDER  NOTICE
PRADHAN SANTOSHPUR
GRAM PANCHAYET
TARAKESWAR HOOGHLY
INVITING E-TENDER
FOR"CONSTRUCTION OF
SECOND FLOOR(SHED) OF
G+2 OFFICE BUILDING" NIT
NO-04/14TH/CFCBG/SGP/
2020-21 TENDER ID-
2 0 2 0 _ Z P H D - 2 9 5 0 9 4 _ 1
ESTIMATED AMOUNT-
RS.997042.00 EARNEST
MONEY-RS 19941.00 BID
CLOSING DATE-21/09/2020
3.00 PM.

PRADHAN
SANTOSHPUR GRAM

PANCHAYET

OFFICE OF THE
PAROKATA  GRAM  PANCHAYAT

P.O:-CHIKLIGURI:: BLOCK:: SAMUKTALA::DIST::
ALIPURDUAR

Sealed Tender are hereby invited from the Bonafide
Suppliers/contractors/Agencies for Execution of the
following Works under Parokata Gram Panchayat Vide
NIT No.01/PGP/2020-21, Dated.08/09/2020, NIT No.02/
PGP/2020-21, Dated 08/09/2020. Details of these NIT
may also be seen from the Office of the underesigned in
any Working Day within Office hours.

Sd/-
Pradhan

Parokata Gram Panchayat

AFFIDAVIT

I Riya Poriya W/o Santu Bhumick

R/o 6A, Kebal Krishna Sur

Street,Hatkhola, S.O.:Hathkola,

Kolkata – 700005 West Bengal.

After my marriage my name will be

known as Riya Bhumick. Riya

Poriya and Riya Bhoumick same

one an identical person vice an

affidavit before the notary public

CMM.’s Court Dated: 10.09.2020

Kolkata – 700001

I, Rachana Jana W/o Bidyut

Ghosh R/O 79/3, M.C.

Ghosh Lane, P.O. & P.S.

Howrah, Dist-Howrah, Pin

711101, W.B. will henceforth

be known as Gopa Ghosh

asper affidavit before the

Notary Public at Kolkata on

09 Sept 2020. Both Rachana

Jana and Gopa Ghosh is the

same identical Person.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Sanjukta Chowdhury D/O

Sukanto Roy R/O 80/1, D.J.

Road, P.O. Bhadrakali, P.S-

Uttarpara, Dist-Hooghly, will

hence forth be known as

Sanjukta Roy asper affidavit

before the Notary Public at

Kolkata on 8 Secp 2020.

Both Sanjukta Roy and

Sanjukta Chowdhury is the

same and one identical

person.

CHANGE OF NAME

TENDER NOTICE
The Chairperson,
Mathabhanga Municipality
invited 1 (One) No.Tender for
supply of 100 Nos. LED street
light set 30 watts the same can
be seen in the website http://
www.mathabhangamunicipality.com/
& in the office of the
undersigned during the office
hours.

NIT No.-04/20-21
Dt.09.09.2020

Sd/-
Chairperson

Board of Administrator
Mathabhanga Municipality

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈñ ~ÓÇ xyõÓ˚y !üˆÏÖ!äÈ ˆÎ
¢ÇˆÏÎyÜ fl˛iyÎ˚#ñ˛ô,ÌÑ˛ ̨ô,ÌÑ˛ xÓfl˛iyÎ˚
ˆv˛!›˛Ç Ñ˛Ó˚y ~ÓÇ ¢yõy!ãÑ˛Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚
¢õÎ˚!›˛ ~Öò£z ¢yÓ˚y ̂ îˆÏü xyúyîy
ˆîÖyÎ˚ñ !›˛u˛yˆÏÓ˚ G%˛!úˆÏÎ˚ Ó˚yÖyÓ˚ äÈyv˛¸
ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ̂ Ñ˛yòÁ ú«˛í ̂ îÖy ÎyˆÏFäÈ
òyñ ~ÓÇ ¢î¢ƒÓ˚y ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚
Ï̂≤Ãyö˛y£zú=!ú Ï̂Ñ˛ Ñ˛Ìy ÓúyÓ̊ ¢%̂ ÏÎyÜ

!îˆÏFäÈò–Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÓ˚ !›˛u˛yˆÏÓ˚ Îy
áˆÏ›˛!äÈú ì˛y ~ÖyˆÏò– 2020
xyõyˆÏÑ˛ v˛z˛ôú!∏˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yò≠
Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÎ˚ ü#°Ï≈fl˛iyò#Î˚ 5 !›˛ ¢Ó≈y!ïÑ˛
Ü,£#ì˛ ≤Ã¡ô›˛ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ ¢Ω˛yÓƒ
õƒyâ˛=!úˆÏì˛ xyÓ˚Á ¶˛yú ˛ô!Ó˚â˛Î˚
Ñ˛!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒñ !›˛u˛yÓ˚
¢¡±!ì˛ ≤Ã¡ô›˛¢ ≤ÃÑ˛yü Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó˚̂ ÏäÈò–

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line

Debu Chakraborty
Line


